longevity. The following table summarizes the impact in percentage terms on the reported defined benefit obligation at the end of the
reporting period arising on account changes in these three key parameters:

Period ended 31 March 2018

Discount Rate

Impact of increase in 100 bps on defined benefit obligation -17.38%

Impact of decrease in 100 bps on defined benefit obligation 22.74%

Healthcare costs rate

Impact of increase in 100 bps on defined benefit obligation 17.71%

Impact of decrease in 100 bps on defined benefit obligation -14.09%

Life expectancy

Impact of increase by 1 year on defined benefit obligation 0.57%

Impact of decrease by 1 year on defined benefit obligation -0.59%

	 ii)	  Gratuity:

		�  Gratuity is a lump sum plan and the cost of providing these benefits is typically less sensitive to small changes in demographic
assumptions. The key actuarial assumptions to which the benefit obligation results are particularly sensitive to are discount rate
and future salary escalation rate. The following table summarizes the impact in percentage terms on the reported defined benefit
obligation at the end of the reporting period arising on account of an increase or decrease in the reported assumption as below:

Period ended 31 March 2018

Discount rate Salary
escalation rate

Impact of increase in 100 bps on defined benefit obligation -6.08% 6.80%

Impact of decrease in 100 bps on defined benefit obligation 6.82% -6.19%

Notes forming part of Consolidated accounts

17
Statutory Reports

72
Financial Statements

01
Corporate Overview

161

35	  FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS BY CATEGORY

I)	 Carrying value of financial instruments by categories are as follows:
 (` in Mn)

As at 31-03-2018 As at 31-03-2017
Fair value

through
P&L

(FVTPL)

Fair value
through

OCI
(FVTOCI)

Amortised
cost

Total Fair value
through

P&L
(FVTPL)

Fair value
through

OCI
(FVTOCI)

Amortised
cost

Total

Financial assets
Investments 12,644  12,644 9,406 9,406
Trade receivables 13962  13,962 11,697 11,697
Unbilled revenue 8365  8,365 4,724 4,724
Cash and cash equivalents 3323  3,323 2,291 2,291
Other bank balances 310  310 1504 1504
Loans 625  625 470 470
Derivative financial instruments  (50) 2,351  2,301 220 3,897 0 4117
Other financial assets  395  395 - -  267  267
Total 12,594 2,351 26,980  41,925 9,626 3,897 20,953 34,476

 (` in Mn)
As at 31-03-2018 As at 31 March 2017

Fair value
through

P&L
(FVTPL)

Fair value
through

OCI
(FVTOCI)

Amortised
cost

Total Fair value
through

P&L
(FVTPL)

Fair value
through

OCI

Amortised
cost

Total

Financial liability
Borrowings - - -  -   - -  -
Current maturities of long term
borrowings

- - -  -   - -  -

Trade payables - - 3,888  3,888 - - 3,366 3,366
Other financial liabilities - - 7,148  7,148 - - 5,998 5,998
Total  -  -  11,036  11,036  -  -  9,364  9,364

II)	 Fair value hierarchy used by the Group for valuation of financial assets and liabilities recognised at FVTPL and FVTOCI is as below: